(58-6)	n 366				LIC	ENSE	E EVE	NT REP	PORT	(LER)		PPROV	REGULATO		
	-										DOCKET NUMBER	(2)		PAG	1 (3)
			clear	Plant - L	Init 2						0 15 10 10	100	9 17	1 OF	0 1 0
TITLE 14		11 110	cicui	i iune											
Late	Perf	orma	nce o	of a Techni	ical Spe	cifi	catio	n Surv	eilla	nce					
	ENT DAT		T	LER NUMBER	Construction in the local division of the lo		PORT DAT			OTHER	FACILITIES INVO		Statement of the other Designation		
MONTH	DAY	YEAR	YEAR	SEQUENTIAL NUMBER	REVISION NUMBER	MONTH	DAY	YEAR		FACILITY NA	WES		ET NUMBER		
			1									01	5 0 0	101	
oþ	6	8 5	8 5	- o þ i4	-0 10	0 1	3 1 1	8 5				0	51010	101	
OPE	ERATING		THIS R	PORT IS SUBMITTE	D PURSUANT	TO THE P	REQUIREM	ENTE OF 10	CFR §: /0	theck one or more	of the following) (1	1)			
MODE (8)		1	20.402(b)	0.40216)	(16)	20.406(e)			-	60.73(a)(2)(iv)		73.71(b)			
POWE		~ ~		0.406(e)(1)(i)	-	80.36				50.73(a)(2)(v)		H	73.71(c) OTHER (Sp		-
(10)	- 11	010		0.406(+)(1)(6)	-	50.380	a)(2)(i)		-	50.73(a)(2)(vii)		H	below and in 366A)	Text. NR	Form
			-	0.406(a)(1'(iii) 0.406(a)(1)(iv)	HA		a)(2)(ii)			50.73(s)(2)(viii))					
			-	0.405(a)(1)(v)	-	-	a)(2)(iii)			50.73(a)(2)(a)					
						ICENSE	CONTAC	T FOR THIS	LER (12)				10111		
NAME											AREA CODE		HONE NUM	BER	
0 1	Kar	nia	Cor	npliance E	naineer						5 10 1 9		7171-	1 215	011
N. L	. NUE	ang	,			R EACH C	OMPONEN	T FAILURE	DESCRIBE	D IN THIS REPO	or manho family for a free for	22	and and an other state of the second		
CAUSE	SYSTEM	COM	PONENT	MANUFAC	REPORTABLE TO NPRDS			CAUSE	SYSTEM	COMPONENT	MANUFAC		NPRDS	•	
A	IIC	вт	RY	E 13 5 15						111	111			<u></u>	
											1	1			
Contract Contract		11	11		1				11		+ + + + +		MONTH	DAY	YEAR
				SUPPLEM	ENTAL REPOR	EXPECT	TED (14)				EXPECT SUBMISS	TED			
			EXPECTE	C SUBMISSION DAT	E)	H	V NO				DATE		11	11	1
	S /11 - M						A1				+				
				approximitely "ftee	n single-spece typ	ewritten i	(mes) (18)								
					n single spece tys	ewritten i									
ABSTRA	CT : L : ***	10 1400	IDBCRI (A	sporo - lete y 1596					ailla	nce of th	no fire n	ump	hatte	ries	had
On 1	12/26	/84	it wa	s discove	red that	tav	week1y								
On 1 not	12/26 been	/84 com	it wa	s discover	red that the Sch	t a w	weekly ed Ma	intena	nce :	System (:	SMS) requ	lire	d time	a lim	it.
On 1 not The	12/26 been surv	/84 com eill	it wa plete ance,	s discove d within which in	red that the Sch volved	t a w edul fire	weekly ed Ma pump	intena batt	ery s	System (:	SMS) requ	lire	d time	a lim	it.
On 1 not The	12/26 been surv	/84 com eill	it wa plete ance,	s discover	red that the Sch volved	t a w edul fire	weekly ed Ma pump	intena batt	ery s	System (:	SMS) requ	lire	d time	a lim	it.
On 1 not The medi Furt	12/26 been surv lately	/84 com eill y per eval	it wa plete ance, rform	which in ed and fou	red that the Sch volved nd to be	t a w edulo fire e in eterm	weekly ed Ma pump speci nined	intena batto ficati this	ery son.	System (: pecific to be r	SMS) requ gravity	read e as	d time lings, s the	e lim was surve	it. im- il-
On 1 not The medi Furt	12/26 been surv ately ther ce wa	/84 com eill y per eval s pe	it wa plete ance, rform uatio	s discover d within which in ed and fou n, on 1/1 ned 7 hour	red that the Sch volved nd to be 6/85, d	t a w edulo fire e in eterm d th	weekly ed Ma pump speci nined ne Teo	this chnica	ery s on. event	System (: pecific to be r	SMS) requ gravity	read e as	d time lings, s the	e lim was surve	it. im- il-
On 1 not The medi Furt	12/26 been surv ately ther ce wa	/84 com eill y per eval s pe	it wa plete ance, rform uatio	which in ed and fou	red that the Sch volved nd to be 6/85, d	t a w edulo fire e in eterm d th	weekly ed Ma pump speci nined ne Teo	this chnica	ery s on. event	System (: pecific to be r	SMS) requ gravity	read e as	d time lings, s the	e lim was surve	it. im- il-

* Hilly - math

NRC Form 386A .

LICENSEE EVENT REPORT (LER) TEXT CONTINUATION

U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Arra	 	
-	 12 1 100	1 C

FACILITY NAME (1)	DOCKET NUMBER (2)	LER NUMBER (8)	PAGE (3)	
		YEAR SEQUENTIAL REVISION NUMBER		
Washington Nuclear Plant - Unit 2	0 5 0 0 0 3 9 7	7 8 5 - 0 0 1 4 - 0 0	0120001	

Plant Condition

a) Power Level - 100% b) Plant Mode - 1

Event

On 12/26/84 it was discovered that a surveillance on the fire pump batteries, which was required to be performed prior to 2400 hours on 12/25/84, was not completed. (Note: This surveillance is required to be performed weekly. The SMS scheduled date for completion was 12/24/84. The late date, 7 days + 25% [7 days] was approximately on 12/25/84.) The procedure in use for assigning surveillance tests called for the shop scheduler to deliver the surveillance procedure to the foreman on the day prior to implementation. The foreman would then issue the procedure to assigned craftsmen on the date which the surveillance was to be performed. This was the first time since the beginning of this program where holidays (December 24th & 25th) fell on Monday and Tuesday, hence there was no foreman on site to issue the procedure.

After evaluation, on 1/16/85 the determination was made that this event was reportable under 50.73(a)(2)(i)(B) since the equipment was not declared inoperable and the surveillance was not performed within the Technical Specification required time.

Immediate Corrective Action

The weekly fire pump battery surveillance was performed at 7:00 am. on 12/26/84 with satisfactory results.

Further Corrective Action

Because of the deficiency in our program, we have expanded our shop practice for scheduling surveillance testing for the Electrical Maintenance Shop. A list of all surveillances is delivered to the foreman and the scheduler on the day prior to the due date (SMS scheduled date). Each individual enters this list into a surveillance log which he maintains and reviews daily. A Surveillance Bulletin Board will be installed in a prominant location in the Electrical Shop where surveillances due to be performed will be noted. The Surveillance Bulletin Board will allow craftsmen who are covering holidays or backshifts a means to identify surveillances which must be completed when no foremen are available to issue the procedure.

Safety Significance

Exceeding required battery maintenance frequency did not affect the safety of Plant personnel or the public. The surveillance was conducted seven (7) hours after the Technical Specification late date and all readings were within acceptable criteria as was the previous test conducted one (1) week earlier. The battery had full capacity to support any Plant operations in the interim.

Similar Events

Refer to LER 84-111

Washington Public Power Supply System

P.O. Box 968 3000 George Washington Way Richland, Washington 99352 (509) 372-5000

January 31, 1985

1

Docket No. 50-397

Document Control Desk U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Subject: NUCLEAR PLANT NO. 2 LICENSEE EVENT REPORT NO. 85-004

Dear Sir:

Transmitted herewith is Licensee Event Report No. 85-004 for WNP-2 Plant. This report is submitted in response to the report requirements of 10CFR50.73 and discusses the item of reportability, corrective action taken, and action taken to preclude recurrence.

IE22

Very truly yours,

J. D. Martin (M/D 927M) WNP-2 Plant Manager

JDM:mm

Enclosure: Licensee Event Report No. 85-004

cc: Mr. John B. Martin, NRC - Region V Mr. A. D. Toth, NRC - Site (901A) Ms. Dottie Sherman, ANI INPO Records Center - Atlanta, GA